G-LINK GLT6400L16
Ultra Low Power 256k x 16 CMOS SRAM
May 2003(Rev. 1.4)
G-Link Technology Corporation,Taiwan
Web : www.glink.com.tw      Email : sales@glink.com.tw
TEL : 886-2-26599658
- 1 -
Features : Description :

TEL : 886-2-26599658
- 11 -
Ordering Information
Part Number SPEED POWER PACKAGE
GLT6400L16LL-70TC 70ns Normal TSOPII  44L
GLT6400L16SL-70TC 70ns Normal TSOPII  44L
GLT6400L16LLI-70TC 70ns Normal TSOPII  44L
GLT6400L16SLI-70TC 70ns Normal TSOPII  44L
GLT6400L16LL-85TC 85ns Normal TSOPII  44L
GLT6400L16SL-85TC 85ns Normal TSOPII  44L
GLT6400L16LLI-85TC 85ns Normal TSOPII  44L
GLT6400L16SLI-85TC 85ns Normal TSOPII  44L
Parts Numbers (Top Mark) Definition for SRAM :
       GLT   6   400  L 16              - 70 TC
6 : Standard
     SRAM
7 : Cache SRAM
8 : Synchronous
     Burst SRAM
DENSITY
 064 : 8K
256 : 256K
512 : 512K
100 : 1M
200 : 2M
400 : 4M
800 : 8M
VOLTAGE
Blank : 5V
L : 3.3V
M : 2.5V
N : 2.0V
CONFIG.
04 : x04
08 : x08
16 : x16
32 : x32
SPEED
12 : 12ns
15 : 15ns
20 : 20ns
55 : 55ns
70 : 70ns
85 : 85ns
120 : 120ns
PACKAGE
T : PDIP(300mil)
TS : TSOP(Type I)
ST : sTSOP(Type I)
TC : TSOPll (40/44)
FA : 300mil SOP
FB : 330mil SOP
FC : 445mil SOP
J3 : 300mil SOJ
P : PDIP(600mil)
Q : PQFP
TQ : TQFP
FG : 48Pin BGA 9x12
FH : 48Pin BGA 8x10
FI   : 48Pin BGA 6x8
Temperature Range
E : Extended Temperature
I : Industrial Temperature
Blank : Commercial Temperature
POWER
Blank : Standard
L : Low Power
LL : Low Low Power
SL : Super Low Power
G-LINK GLT6400L16
Ultra Low Power 256k x 16 CMOS SRAM
May 2003(Rev. 1.4)